



Noe Negrete
Director

City of Pico Rivera

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

6615 Passons Boulevard · Pico Rivera, California 90660

(562) 801-4421

Web: www.pico-rivera.org e-mail: npenate@pico-rivera.org

City Council

Erik Lutz

Mayor

Andrew C. Lara

Mayor Pro Tem

Gustavo V. Camacho

Councilmember

John R. Garcia

Councilmember

Dr. Monica Sanchez

Councilmember

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable.

Traducción en el reverso.

Pico Rivera Water Authority- Has Levels of Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) Above the Response Level

Our water system recently confirmed a detection of PFOA above the public health-based response level. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what you should do, what happened, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. Quarterly water sample results received on 5/9/2023 showed PFOA levels at 12.75 ng/L. This is above the State Water Board established response level annual average of 10 nanograms per liter.

What should I do?

- **You do not need to use an alternative water supply (e.g., bottled water).**
- This is not an emergency. If it had been, you would have been notified immediately.
- This is not considered a high concentration exposure and therefore is not associated with immediate health concerns.
- Some people who drink water containing PFOA over many years may experience liver effects and may be at a greater risk in developing cancer.
- If you have other health issues concerning the consumption of this water, you may wish to consult your doctor.

What happened? What is being done?

- PFOA/PFAS response level has been exceeded. We are working with Los Angeles County Health Department and the Department of Drinking Water to evaluate the water supply and researching options to correct the problem.
- PRWA will continue the stringent monitoring for PFOA and is working effortlessly to deliver treated water to all its customers in Fall/Winter 2023.

For more information, please contact Adrian Rodriguez at 562-801-4462 or adrian.rodriguez@pico-rivera.org

Please share this information with all of the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this public notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail. This notice is being sent to you by Pico Rivera Water Authority and the City of Pico Rivera

State Water System ID#: CA1910042.

Date distributed: July 27, 2023

Adrian Rodriguez
Utilities Superintendent, Chief Operator



Noe Negrete
Director

City of Pico Rivera

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

6615 Passons Boulevard · Pico Rivera, California 90660

(562) 801-4421

Web: www.pico-rivera.org e-mail: npenate@pico-rivera.org

City Council

Erik Lutz

Mayor

Andrew C. Lara

Mayor Pro Tem

Gustavo V. Camacho

Councilmember

John R. Garcia

Councilmember

Dr. Monica Sanchez

Councilmember

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

Este informe contiene información muy importante sobre su agua potable.

Traducción en el reverso.

Autoridad del Agua de Pico Rivera- Tiene Niveles de Ácido Perfluorooctanoico (PFOA) Por encima del nivel de respuesta

Nuestro sistema de agua confirmó recientemente una detección de PFOA por encima del nivel de respuesta basado en la salud pública. Aunque esto no es una emergencia, como nuestros clientes, usted tiene derecho a saber qué debe hacer, qué sucedió y qué estamos haciendo para corregir esta situación.

Monitoreamos rutinariamente la presencia de contaminantes del agua potable. Los resultados de la muestra de agua recibidas el 5/9/2023 mostraron niveles de PFOA de 12.75 ng/L. Esto está por encima del nivel de respuesta establecido por la Junta Estatal del Agua promedio anual de 10 nanogramos por litro.

¿Qué debo hacer?

- No es necesario utilizar un suministro de agua alternativo (por ejemplo, agua embotellada).
- Esto no es una emergencia. Si lo hubiera sido, se le habría notificado de inmediato.
- Esto no se considera una exposición a altas concentraciones y, por lo tanto, no se asocia con problemas de salud inmediatos.
- Algunas personas que beben agua que contiene PFOA durante muchos años pueden experimentar efectos hepáticos y pueden tener un mayor riesgo de desarrollar cáncer.
- Si tiene otros problemas de salud relacionados con el consumo de esta agua, es posible que desee consultar a su médico.

¿Qué ha pasado? ¿Qué se está haciendo?

- Se ha superado el nivel de respuesta del PFOA. PRWA continuará el estricto monitoreo de PFOA y está trabajando sin esfuerzo para entregar agua tratada a todos sus clientes en Otoño/Invierno de 2023.
- Estamos trabajando con el Departamento de Salud del Condado de Los Ángeles y el Departamento de Agua Potable para evaluar el suministro de agua e investigar opciones para corregir el problema.

Para obtener más información, comuníquese con Adrian Rodriguez al 562-801-4462 o adrian.rodriguez@pico-rivera.org

Comparta esta información con todas las demás personas que beben esta agua, especialmente aquellas que pueden no haber recibido este aviso directamente (por ejemplo, personas en apartamentos, hogares de ancianos, escuelas y negocios). Puede hacerlo publicando este aviso público en un lugar público o distribuyendo copias a mano o por correo.

Este aviso está siendo enviado a usted por la Autoridad del Agua de Pico Rivera y la Ciudad de Pico Rivera

ID del Sistema Estatal de Agua#: CA1910042.

Fecha de distribución: 27 de julio de 2023

Adrian Rodriguez
Utilities Superintendent, Chief Operator